
Official Panel
PC:  Don Fuson
MUS:  Jeff Taylor
PER:  Sean Devine
SNG:  Chris Richards

Official Scoring Summary
FWD Arizona Division Spring 2023 Chorus Finals
Chandler, Arizona; April 22, 2023

Group Songs MUS PER SNG Total

1. A Cappella Syndicate
Salt River Valley, AZ (2, 3, 4)
Dir(s): Brent Graham and Gary
Steinkamp;  OnStage: 17

Total: 480 Points
    This Is The Moment (from Jekyll & Hyde) [Brent Graham] 
    I'd Like to Teach the World to Sing (Medley) [Clay Hine] 

76.5
78.0
75.0

82.0
81.0
83.0

81.5
81.0
82.0

80.0
80.0
80.0

2. Southwest Vocal Alliance
Maricopa County, AZ (2, 3, 4)
Dir(s): Danny Ryan;  OnStage: 30

Total: 467 Points
    I Have Dreamed (from The King And I) [David Wright] 
    This Time Around [Kohl Kitzmiller] 

75.0
76.0
74.0

80.0
80.0
80.0

78.5
78.0
79.0

77.8
78.0
77.7

3. Desert Aires
Sun Cities, AZ (1, 3, 4)
Dir(s): Cary Burns;  OnStage: 27

Total: 405 Points
    Nevertheless I'm In Love With You [Tom Campbell] 
    Aura Lee/Love Me Tender [Tom Gentry] 

68.5
69.0
68.0

67.5
67.0
68.0

66.5
67.0
66.0

67.5
67.7
67.3

4. East Valley Barbershop Harmonizers
Mesa, AZ (1, 3, 4)
Dir(s): Matthew Frable;  OnStage: 18

Total: 396 Points
    I Only Have Eyes For You [Bobby Gray] 
    Zing! Went The Strings Of My Heart [Renee Craig] 

64.5
65.0
64.0

68.0
67.0
69.0

65.5
66.0
65.0

66.0
66.0
66.0

Groups are listed above by total points and in accordance with Article VII of the BHS Contest Rules.
The following groups performed for evaluation score only: Wicked Pitch of the West

Awards
1 FWD Arizona Division Plateau A Chorus Championship:  Desert Aires
2 FWD Arizona Division Plateau AAA Chorus Championship:  A Cappella Syndicate
3 FWD Arizona Division Chorus Championship:  A Cappella Syndicate
4 FWD Chorus Qualifier (Arizona Division):  (Result determined post-contest)

Footnotes

Wicked Pitch of the West is participating for score/eval only.

Published by Don Fuson at 2023-04-22 12:38:46 


	Official Scoring Summary FWD Arizona Division Spring 2023 Chorus Finals Chandler, Arizona; April 22, 2023
	Awards
	Official Panel
	Footnotes

