

Official Scoring Summary  
 FWD Arizona Division Spring 2023 Chorus Finals  
 Chandler, Arizona; April 22, 2023



Group	Songs	MUS	PER	SNG	Total
<b>1. A Cappella Syndicate</b> Salt River Valley, AZ (2, 3, 4) Dir(s): Brent Graham and Gary Steinkamp; OnStage: 17	<b>Total: 480 Points</b> This Is The Moment (from Jekyll & Hyde) [Brent Graham] I'd Like to Teach the World to Sing (Medley) [Clay Hine]	<b>76.5</b> 78.0 75.0	<b>82.0</b> 81.0 83.0	<b>81.5</b> 81.0 82.0	<b>80.0</b> 80.0 80.0
<b>2. Southwest Vocal Alliance</b> Maricopa County, AZ (2, 3, 4) Dir(s): Danny Ryan; OnStage: 30	<b>Total: 467 Points</b> I Have Dreamed (from The King And I) [David Wright] This Time Around [Kohl Kitzmiller]	<b>75.0</b> 76.0 74.0	<b>80.0</b> 80.0 80.0	<b>78.5</b> 78.0 79.0	<b>77.8</b> 78.0 77.7
<b>3. Desert Aires</b> Sun Cities, AZ (1, 3, 4) Dir(s): Cary Burns; OnStage: 27	<b>Total: 405 Points</b> Nevertheless I'm In Love With You [Tom Campbell] Aura Lee/Love Me Tender [Tom Gentry]	<b>68.5</b> 69.0 68.0	<b>67.5</b> 67.0 68.0	<b>66.5</b> 67.0 66.0	<b>67.5</b> 67.7 67.3
<b>4. East Valley Barbershop Harmonizers</b> Mesa, AZ (1, 3, 4) Dir(s): Matthew Frable; OnStage: 18	<b>Total: 396 Points</b> I Only Have Eyes For You [Bobby Gray] Zing! Went The Strings Of My Heart [Renee Craig]	<b>64.5</b> 65.0 64.0	<b>68.0</b> 67.0 69.0	<b>65.5</b> 66.0 65.0	<b>66.0</b> 66.0 66.0

Groups are listed above by total points and in accordance with Article VII of the BHS Contest Rules.  
 The following groups performed for evaluation score only: Wicked Pitch of the West

## Awards

- 1 FWD Arizona Division Plateau A Chorus Championship:** Desert Aires
- 2 FWD Arizona Division Plateau AAA Chorus Championship:** A Cappella Syndicate
- 3 FWD Arizona Division Chorus Championship:** A Cappella Syndicate
- 4 FWD Chorus Qualifier (Arizona Division):** (Result determined post-contest)

## Official Panel

- PC:** Don Fuson
- MUS:** Jeff Taylor
- PER:** Sean Devine
- SNG:** Chris Richards

## Footnotes

Wicked Pitch of the West is participating for score/eval only.